RECORD OF INCLINATION

Operator: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LLC
Well Name: Conoco State #8
Location: 1710’ FSL and 880" FEL Sec 2-T22s-R23E

Measured Course length Angle of ' Displacement Course Accumulative
(hundreds of Inclination per 100" sine | displacement | Displacement
depth (feet) feet) {degrees) angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
491 4.91 , 0.25 0.436 2.14 2.14
982 4.91 1.00 1.745 8.57 10.71
1,350 3.68 1.00 1.745 6.42 17.13
1,576 2.26 1.50 2.618 5.92 23.05
1,829 2.53 0.75 1.309 3.31 26.36
2,335 5.06 1.25 2.181 11.04 37.40
2,841 5.06 1.00 1.745 8.83 46.23
3,189 3.48 1.00 1.745 6.07 52.30
3,668 4.79 0.75 1.309 6.27 58.57
4,171 5.03 1.75 3.054 15.36 73.94
4,649 4.78 2.25 3.926 18.77 92.70
5,126 4.77 2.25 3.926 18.73 111.43
5,603 4.77 4.50 7.846 37.42 148.85
5,699 0.96 4.75 8.281 7.95 156.80
5,795 0.96 4.25 7.411 7.11 163.92
5,890 0.95 5.00 8.716 8.28 172.20
5,986 0.96 5.75 10.019 9.62 181.82
6,047 0.61 5.50 9.585 5.85 187.66
6,143 0.96 5.50 9.585 9.20 196.86
6,239 0.96 4.25 7.411 7.1 203.98
6,335 0.96 3.25 5.669 5.44 209.42
6,430 0.95 3.00 5.234 4.97 214.39
6,526 0.96 3.00 5.234 5.02 219.42
7,003 4.77 5.00 8.716 41.57 260.99
7,098 0.95 4.25 7.411 7.04 268.03
7,225 1.27 3.25 5.669 7.20 275.23
7,479 2.54 2.75 4.798 12.19 287.42
7,927 4.48 2.00 3.490 15.63 303.05

| hereby certify that the information shown op-this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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